UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Nebo School District
2016
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.009298

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF
UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:
TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS
REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:
GREENBELT:
MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

6,421,429,940 433,497,127

2016 DATE: March 31, 2017
PER. PROP.

TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED
420,071,977 67,654,703.13

4,112,881.99

404,770.53

-89,386.43
4,428,266.09

63,226,437.04

COLLECTION RATE
93.45%

OTHER COLLECTIONS
-16,924.58
5,446,497.62
1,130,255.15
278,354.05

6,838,182.24

TAXES PEN & INTEREST
3,955,993.93 173,310.57 4,129,304.50

654,899.08

NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 73,539,024.70

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



