## **UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES**

TAXING ENTITY:	Nebo School District			TAX YEAR	2016	DATE:	March 31, 2017
	2016	2015	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.009298	0.009326					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:			6,421,429,940	433,497,127	420,071,977		67,654,703.13
TREASURER'S RELIE UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	<u>F</u>					4,112,881.99 404,770.53 -89,386.43	4,428,266.09
CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLE	ECTION						63,226,437.04
CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION	ON RAT			1	COLLECTION RATE 93.45%		
OTHER COLLECTIONS REALLOCATION OF PERSO FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHIC GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLECT TOTAL OTHER COLLECT	CLES: TIONS:					OTHER COLLECTIONS -16,924.58 5,446,497.62 1,130,255.15 278,354.05	6,838,182.24
DELINQUENT COLLECTION							0,000,102.24
TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLE	_ <del></del>				TAXES 3,955,993.93	PEN & INTEREST 173,310.57	4,129,304.50
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO F	RDA PROJECTS						654,899.08
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							73,539,024.70

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER